

Ingredients:

Ingredients (please see allergens in **CAPITALS**):

White Chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin (E322), flavouring: natural vanilla

Oreo Biscuit: **WHEAT** flour, sugar, palm oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, WHEAT starch, glucose-fructose syrup, raising agents, salt, emulsifiers (**SOYA** lecithin, sunflower lecithin)

Sugarpaste: sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, humectant: E422 preservative, colouring

Allergy Advice:

SOYA WHEAT EGGS MILK

Gold/Silver Metallic Paint : Propylene Glycol, Glaze (Sheilac Ethanol/%16) Mica-based Pearlescent pigments /Mica-Base (%12.5) E171/Titanium Dioxide /E172 Iron Oxide

Lustre Dust E555 Potassium Aluminium silicate ,E171 Titanium Dioxide, Colours. E122, E124

Edible Gold Leaf